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Near-mine exploration drilling delivers key breakthrough
at King of the Hills

Significant zone of gold-bearing tension veins intersected with exceptional hits including
40.0m @ 6.6g/t Au and 73.7m @ 2.9g/t Au, offering potential bulk mining opportunity

e Seven-hole diamond drill program at King of the Hills (KOTH) mining operation indicates significant
high-grade bulk stope potential in tension veins and stockworks along the eastern margin contact
within the Northern Mine.

e Significant high-grade intercepts® include:

0 6.0m @ 38.9g/t Au from 54.0m, includes 0.3m @ 254g/t Au (KHRD0098)

0 14.9m @ 7.6g/t Au from 70.5m (KHRD0095)

O 15.6m @ 5.6g/t Au from 95.5m, incl. 0.3m @ 160.0g/t Au and 0.2m @ 103.0g/t Au (KHRD0101)
e Broad mineralised stockwork zones> between 335m and 423m below surface:

0 73.7m @ 2.9g/t Au from 14.1m (KHRD0095)
37.5m @ 3.8g/t Au from 23.6m (KHRD0096)

O 51.0m @ 2.1g/t Au from 15.0m (KHRD0097)
O 40.0m @ 6.6g/t Au from 20.0m (KHRD0098)
0 94.3m @ 1.2g/t Au from 95.1m (KHRD0099)

30.0m @ 2.6g/t Au from 14.1m and 45.5m @ 1.7g/t Au from 53.8m (KHRD0100)
O 70.5m @ 2.1g/t Au from 13.8m and 15.6m @ 5.6g/t Au from 95.5m (KHRD0101)

o KOTH has been mined to depths of 380m in the north and 120m in the south, with the Mineral
Resource extending at depth to the current limit of drilling in both areas. In addition, the Resource
remains open along the entire 4km of strike and down-dip.

e Follow-up drilling now being planned to further test the eastern margin contact.

Red 5 Limited (“Red 5” or “the Company”) (ASX: RED) is pleased to advise that exploration drilling at the King of
the Hills (KOTH) underground gold mine, located in the Eastern Goldfields region of Western Australia, has
delivered an important breakthrough in the Company’s understanding of the structure and controls of gold
mineralisation in the region.

The drilling has confirmed the presence of a significant gold-bearing zone of tension veins and stockworks located
close to an existing mining area. It has also demonstrated that drilling in a northerly/southerly direction in the
region of the granitoid/ultramafic contact is optimal for picking up these vein stockworks, which would be missed
by drilling perpendicular to the contact. This contact has 4km of strike and at least 500m vertical extent on the

All intercepts reported in this announcement are approximately true width, with the mineralised veins oriented approximately perpendicular to drilling. No
top cuts have been applied.

2
These zones include weakly mineralised grades of <1g/t Au with intervals up to 19.5m. Refer to Appendix 1 Table 1 to 4 for detailed grade composited
intervals prior to the JORC 2012 Table 1 statement Sections 1 and 2.
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eastern side of the granitoid, with a similar extent on the western side, and represents a new drill target for Red
5.

The drilling program was undertaken at the northern end of the KOTH deposit, and comprised seven flat-lying
northerly oriented diamond drill holes (KHRD0O095 to KHRD0101 — see Figure 1) to provide “proof of concept”
testing of a significant gold-bearing ENE-WSW (mine grid) trending zone of tension veins developed along the
eastern margins of the Tarmoola granodiorite pluton and ultramafic contact.

The holes were designed to follow-up drill hole KHGC149 completed by the mine’s previous owner, Saracen
Mineral Holdings Ltd (Saracen), in November 2016, which was drilled to confirm the presence and orientation of
these narrow “E-W” tension veins.

Results from the recently-completed program appear to confirm the existence and orientation of the veins, as
well as identifying a network of vein/veinlet stockworks close to the granitoid/ultramafic contact (granitoid in the
illustrations) that have the potential to develop into additional mining areas for the KOTH underground mining
operations.

The narrow veins and veinlets are typically <10 to 30cm wide, high-grade and occur as composite zones of vein
stockworks, typically separated by lower grade (0.3 to 1.0g/t Au) mineralisation, along the +4km eastern margin
of the interpreted granitoid/ultramafic contact.

The nature of vein densities and gold tenure indicates two potential scenarios for underground development,
with narrow high-grade zones amenable to narrow vein stoping methods, and wider zones offering the potential
for long-hole stoping. The entire under-explored 4km contact zone has the potential to provide multiple headings
and stoping areas on each development level.
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Figure 1: Location of drill holes KHRD0O095 to KHRDO101 in plan (left) and compared to historical drilling (right)
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Figure 2: Location of drill holes KHRD0095 to KHRD0101 looking south-west (mine grid)

Each of the seven diamond drill-holes (KHRD0O095-KHRD0101) returned similar results, with numerous higher-
grade zones (>3.5g/t Au) separated by lower-grade zones averaging 0.25-0.5g/t Au.

For example, hole KHRDO095 returned assay results over the entire hole length of 330 metres averaging 1.7g/t
Au, comprising 13 high-grade zones for a combined 34.5 metres averaging 12.3g/t Au, separated by lower grade
material for a combined 295.5 metres averaging 0.5g/t Au, and including one continuous zone of 14.9m averaging
7.6g/t Au (see Table 1). Hole KHRD0O098 returned a continuous zone of 44.8m @ 5.8g/t Au, which included a zone
of 6m @ 38.9g/t Au.

Table 1. KHRD0095 — composited assay results: 2 1.2m @ 2 3.5g/t Au, or 215 gram-metres

gram x

East North RL depth = azim dip from to metres g/t Au metres
KHRDO095 50897.4| 10924.4 4951.4| 330.0| 343.6| -9.6 59.50 63.90 4.40 5.9 26
67.78 79.42 11.64 9.7 113

87.12 90.83 3.71 13.3 49

131.53 135.12 3.59 4.9 17

148.44 148.79 0.35 80.0 28

164.03 164.71 0.68 43.0 30

179.88 180.54 0.66 45.0 30

196.30 200.56 4.26 7.7 33

213.75 214.58 0.83 18.2 15

285.45 287.00 1.55 5.4 8

314.35 314.84 0.49 128.0 63

318.40 320.70 2.30 4.7 11

The results from the drilling are now being reviewed to determine the degree of continuity of the higher-grade
zones between drill-holes.

Historical drilling targeting the granitoid/ultramafic contact was predominantly oriented at right angles to the
contact (i.e. parallel to the orientation of the tension veins — Figure 2), and therefore did not intersect or
satisfactorily interpret significant proportions of the mineralisation for Mineral Resource definition.
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Red 5’s recent drilling has been oriented parallel to the granitoid/ultramafic contact (i.e. at right angles to the
orientation of the tension veins), with the results indicating strong potential to develop significant new bulk
mining areas proximal to and accessible from current underground mining operations where the vein network has
developed.

In addition, recent face mapping and sampling in development headings on level W4957 OD has provided further
evidence of the well mineralised zones of tension vein stockworks, with face grades of 4.4m @ 10.1g/t Au, 4.6m
@ 5.9g/t Au, 4.3m @ 1.5g/t Au, 4.5m @ 1.2g/t Au and 4.4m @ 5.9g/t Au (example of Face 9 shown in Figure 3).
This heading is driving towards the zone of 14m averaging 7.6g/t Au identified in Hole KHRD0O095, highlighting the
speed with which this discovery could be bought into production if continuity is confirmed.

Figure 3: Face cut of Level W4957 OD heading east (mine grid) advanced through the stockwork mineralisation. This drive is located above
the recent drilling of holes KHRD095 to 101.
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Figure 4: Location of development heading W4957 OD and the drill holes KHRD0O095 to KHRD0101.

Figures 5 and 6 show a plan view and oblique view of the Tarmoola open pit and KOTH underground mine,
including all diamond drilling completed to date (excluding historical RC drilling). These images demonstrate the
extent of the granitoid/ultramafic contact, with the relatively shallow (<350m) drilling completed to date.
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Figure 5: Plan view (mine grid) of the interpreted Tarmoola granodiorite (light green) with the extent of the eastern margin contact
approximately 4km in horizontal distance and drill traces of historical and current diamond drill holes (dark green traces). Note the entire
western flank of the granodiorite is largely unexplored, and represents a significant exploration target in its own right.
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Figure 6: Oblique view looking NNW (mine grid) of the interpreted Tarmoola granodiorite (light green) with the extent of the eastern
margin contact approximately 4km in horizontal distance and drill traces of historical and current diamond drill holes (dark green traces).

The Company believes the strike extent of the eastern margin of the granitoid/ultramafic contact, which extends
horizontally over approximately 4km, coupled with the volume of known mineralisation per vertical metre,
indicates potential to substantially expand the size of the KOTH deposit, particularly at depth below the extent of
current drilling.

Major gold mines elsewhere in the Eastern Goldfields district are typified by significant depth extent, such as
Darlot (+900m), Jundee (+1300m), Agnew (+1300m), Sunrise Dam (+1200m), Wallaby (+1200m), Gwalia
(+1700m), Kanowna Belle (+1200m). KOTH has been mined to a depth of 380m in the north and 120m in the
south, and the current Resource remains open at depth along the entire strike length.

Drilling is currently being planned to further test the eastern margin contact comprising the multiple zones of
tension vein mineralisation.

Red 5’s Managing Director, Mark Williams said the exceptional results from the recent diamond drilling showed
that the full potential of the King of the Hills gold mine was beginning to be realised.

“We’ve always believed that King of the Hills is a potential sleeping giant, and this discovery represents the first
real indication of its exceptional growth potential,” he said. “Historical drilling has provided plenty of enticing
results, but the area remains hugely under-explored relative to the other large-scale gold mines in the district.

“Confirmation of these high-grade tension veins and stockwork zones represents a major breakthrough for Red 5,
delivering potential near-term bulk mining opportunities in close proximity to existing development areas, as well
as opportunities for airleg mining of narrow, high-grade veins.

“Given that the eastern margin contact extends over a horizontal length of 4km, drilling out this prospective zone
has the potential to transform the current Resource and Reserve base at King of the Hills and significantly extend

mine life,” he said.

ENDS
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Competent Person’s Statement

Exploration Results

Mr Byron Dumpleton, confirms that he is the Competent Person for the Exploration Results summarised in this report and Mr
Dumpleton has read and understood the requirements of the 2012 Edition of the Australasian Code for Reporting of
Exploration Results, Mineral Resources and Ore Reserves (JORC Code, 2012 Edition). Mr Dumpleton is a Competent Person as
defined by the JORC Code, 2012 Edition, having five years’ experience that is relevant to the style of mineralisation and type
of deposit described in this report and to the activity for which he is accepting responsibility. Mr Dumpleton is a Member of
the Australian Institute of Geoscientists, No. 1598. Mr Dumpleton is a full time employee of Red 5 Limited. Mr Dumpleton
has reviewed this report and consents to the inclusion of the matters based on his supporting information in the form and
context in which it appears.

Forward-Looking Statements

Certain statements made during or in connection with this statement contain or comprise certain forward-looking
statements regarding Red 5’s Mineral Resources and Reserves, exploration operations, project development operations,
production rates, life of mine, projected cash flow, capital expenditure, operating costs and other economic performance and
financial condition as well as general market outlook. Although Red 5 believes that the expectations reflected in such
forward-looking statements are reasonable, such expectations are only predictions and are subject to inherent risks and
uncertainties which could cause actual values, results, performance or achievements to differ materially from those
expressed, implied or projected in any forward looking statements and no assurance can be given that such expectations will
prove to have been correct. Accordingly, results could differ materially from those set out in the forward-looking statements
as a result of, among other factors, changes in economic and market conditions, delays or changes in project development,
success of business and operating initiatives, changes in the regulatory environment and other government actions,
fluctuations in metals prices and exchange rates and business and operational risk management. Except for statutory liability
which cannot be excluded, each of Red 5, its officers, employees and advisors expressly disclaim any responsibility for the
accuracy or completeness of the material contained in this statement and excludes all liability whatsoever (including in
negligence) for any loss or damage which may be suffered by any person as a consequence of any information in this
statement or any error or omission. Red 5 undertakes no obligation to update publicly or release any revisions to these
forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after today's date or to reflect the occurrence of
unanticipated events other than required by the Corporations Act and ASX Listing Rules. Accordingly you should not place
undue reliance on any forward looking statement.



APPENDIX 1
KING OF THE HILLS GOLD MINE — SIGNIFICANT ASSAYS FOR UNDERGROUND DRILLING

TABLE 1: The following set of tables list the length weighted grades of the broad stockwork zones and the
composted sample intervals used to calculate the broad zones. The Composited Zone intervals are compiled
based on >= 1.0g/t Au with up to 3m internal dilution including the internal composited grades between the
>= 1.0 g/t Au grade intercepts.

Broad stockwork zone Composited Zone intervals
Hole ID From To Length Au g/t From To Length Au g/t
KHRD0095 14.06 87.72 73.66 2.88 14.06 14.99 0.93 2.84
KHRDO095 14.99 20.62 5.63 0.33
KHRD0095 20.62 23.55 2.93 2.40
KHRDO095 23.55 27.99 4.44 0.54
KHRDO095 27.99 29.1 1.11 1.27
KHRD0095 29.1 29.98 0.88 0.41
KHRDO095 29.98 30.25 0.27 6.85
KHRDO095 30.25 37.72 7.47 0.17
KHRDO095 37.72 38.03 0.31 4.06
KHRDO095 38.03 39.72 1.69 0.26
KHRDO095 39.72 39.98 0.26 6.20
KHRDO095 39.98 59.5 19.52 0.31
KHRDO095 59.5 67.98 8.48 3.66
KHRDO095 67.98 70.51 2.53 0.22
KHRDO095 70.51 85.4 14.89 7.56
KHRDO095 85.4 87.12 1.72 0.08
KHRD0095 87.12 87.72 0.6 65.91
Broad stockwork zone Composited Zone intervals
Hole ID From To Length Au g/t From To Length Au g/t
KHRD0095 131.53 23231 100.78 1.99 131.53 137.6 6.07 3.25
KHRDO095 137.6 148.44 10.84 0.25
KHRDO095 148.44 148.79 0.35 80.40
KHRDO095 148.79 157 8.21 0.26
KHRDO095 157 157.22 0.22 10.25
KHRDO095 157.22 164.03 6.81 0.20
KHRDO095 164.03 164.71 0.68 43.50
KHRDO095 164.71 178.82 14.11 0.14
KHRDO095 178.82 181.5 2.68 11.51
KHRDO095 181.5 191.5 10 0.14
KHRDO095 191.5 192.16 0.66 9.63
KHRDO095 192.16 196.3 4.14 0.24
KHRDO095 196.3 200.56 4.26 7.70
KHRDO095 200.56 213.75 13.19 0.13
KHRDO095 213.75 214.58 0.83 18.17
KHRD0095 214.58 222.28 7.7 0.22
KHRDO095 222.28 223 0.72 17.78
KHRDO095 223 227.59 4.59 0.11
KHRDO095 227.59 227.8 0.21 4.89
KHRDO095 227.8 232 4.2 0.10
KHRDO095 232 23231 0.31 23.00




Broad stockwork zone

Composited Zone intervals

Hole ID From To Length Au g/t From To Length Au g/t
KHRDO095 247.63 320.7 73.07 1.67 247.63 247.63 0.21 1.86
KHRDO095 247.63 250.53 2.9 0.40
KHRDO095 250.53 258.1 7.57 1.62
KHRDO095 258.1 270.54 12.44 0.42
KHRDO095 270.54 271.67 1.13 1.68
KHRDO095 271.67 279.7 8.03 0.14
KHRDO095 279.7 279.9 0.2 1.30
KHRDO095 279.9 285.45 5.55 0.47
KHRDO095 285.45 287 1.55 5.43
KHRDO095 287 288.59 1.59 0.37
KHRDO095 288.59 289.13 0.54 1.81
KHRDO095 289.13 292.66 3.53 0.12
KHRDO095 292.66 292.88 0.22 1.37
KHRDO095 292.88 297.54 4.66 0.24
KHRDO095 297.54 297.75 0.21 1.42
KHRDO095 297.75 303.02 5.27 0.16
KHRDO095 303.02 303.7 0.68 9.04
KHRDO095 303.7 309.03 5.33 0.35
KHRDO095 309.03 309.36 0.33 1.53
KHRDO095 309.36 314.35 4.99 0.32
KHRDO095 314.35 314.84 0.49 128.00
KHRDO095 314.84 318.4 3.56 0.14
KHRDO095 318.4 320.7 2.3 4.68
Broad stockwork zone Composited Zone intervals
Hole ID From To Length Au g/t From To Length Au g/t
KHRDO096 23.55 61 37.45 3.79 23.55 27.3 3.75 5.23
KHRDO096 27.3 30.3 3 0.29
KHRDO096 30.3 32 1.7 2.10
KHRDO096 32 37.1 5.1 0.19
KHRDO096 37.1 38 0.9 73.30
KHRDO096 38 42 4 0.16
KHRDO096 42 48.3 6.3 2.96
KHRDO096 48.3 51.85 3.55 0.20
KHRDO096 51.85 52.8 0.95 1.81
KHRDO096 52.8 54.7 1.9 0.11
KHRDO096 54.7 61 6.3 4.64




Broad stockwork zone

Composited Zone intervals

Hole ID From To Length Au g/t From To Length Au g/t
KHRDO0096 98 144 46 1.02 98 99.5 1.5 6.21
KHRDO096 99.5 109.5 10 0.08
KHRDO096 109.5 110.4 0.9 3.52
KHRDO096 110.4 111.7 13 0.02
KHRDO096 111.7 111.95 0.25 9.27
KHRDO096 111.95 122 10.05 0.01
KHRDO096 122 125 3 6.65
KHRDO096 125 140.3 15.3 0.19
KHRDO0096 140.3 141 0.7 3.63
KHRDO096 141 142 1 0.16
KHRDO096 142 144 2 2.78
Broad stockwork zone Composited Zone intervals
Hole ID From To Length Au g/t From To Length Au g/t
KHRDO097 15 66 51 2.08 15 16.35 1.35 16.21
KHRDO097 16.35 18 1.65 0.76
KHRD0097 18 19 1 3.68
KHRDO0097 19 26 7 0.34
KHRDO0097 26 26.7 0.7 1.94
KHRD0097 26.7 28.4 1.7 0.08
KHRD0097 28.4 28.6 0.2 44.40
KHRDO0097 28.6 29.45 0.85 0.14
KHRDO0097 29.45 29.65 0.2 5.91
KHRDO0097 29.65 36.65 7 0.25
KHRD0097 36.65 36.85 0.2 3.68
KHRD0097 36.85 38.95 2.1 0.25
KHRDO0097 38.95 40.1 1.15 23.96
KHRDO097 40.1 56.2 16.1 0.21
KHRDO097 56.2 56.5 0.3 2.47
KHRDO097 56.5 57.85 1.35 0.24
KHRDO097 57.85 59 1.15 2.78
KHRDO097 59 60.15 1.15 0.33
KHRDO097 60.15 61.5 1.35 17.65
KHRDO097 61.5 65 3.5 0.53
KHRDO097 65 66 1 1.10
Broad stockwork zone Composited Zone intervals
Hole ID From To Length Au g/t From To Length Au g/t
KHRDO0097 84.1 228.3 144.2 1.43 84.1 85 0.9 78.60
KHRD0097 85 89.8 4.8 0.05
KHRDO0097 89.8 90.75 0.95 7.38
KHRDO0097 90.75 97.65 6.9 0.04
KHRDO097 97.65 102.55 49 1.56
KHRDO097 102.55 111.3 8.75 0.11
KHRDO097 111.3 111.75 0.45 27.21
KHRDO097 111.75 115.2 3.45 0.24
KHRDO097 115.2 1154 0.2 45.50
KHRDO097 1154 132.45 17.05 0.21
KHRDO097 132.45 132.7 0.25 41.10
KHRD0097 132.7 135 23 0.46
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KHRDO097 135 135.3 0.3 1.93
KHRDO097 135.3 145 9.7 0.14
KHRDO097 145 145.25 0.25 1.41
KHRDO097 145.25 150.8 5.55 0.12
KHRDO097 150.8 151 0.2 11.30
KHRDO097 151 154 3 0.33
KHRDO097 154 154.2 0.2 1.72
KHRDO097 154.2 165.9 11.7 0.15
KHRDO097 165.9 166.2 0.3 11.55
KHRDO097 166.2 168 1.8 0.35
KHRDO097 168 168.25 0.25 1.55
KHRDO097 168.25 179.9 11.65 0.03
KHRDO097 179.9 182.15 2.25 2.70
KHRDO097 182.15 183.65 1.5 0.14
KHRDO097 183.65 185 1.35 9.87
KHRDO097 185 191 6 0.23
KHRDO097 191 195.1 4.1 5.47
KHRDO097 195.1 199 3.9 0.14
KHRDO097 199 200 1 1.10
KHRDO097 200 209.03 9.03 0.22
KHRDO097 209.03 209.3 0.27 3.93
KHRDO097 209.3 210.65 1.35 0.11
KHRDO097 210.65 210.85 0.2 411
KHRDO097 210.85 214 3.15 0.37
KHRDO097 214 214.4 0.4 5.91
KHRDO097 214.4 216.6 2.2 0.53
KHRDO097 216.6 216.8 0.2 16.20
KHRDO097 216.8 227.85 11.05 0.31
KHRDO097 227.85 228.3 0.45 20.70
Broad stockwork zone Composited Zone intervals
Hole ID From To Length Au g/t From To Length Au g/t
KHRDO097 243.8 255.1 11.3 2.72 243.8 244 0.2 4.00
KHRDO097 244 249.85 5.85 0.05
KHRDO097 249.85 255.1 5.25 5.64
Broad stockwork zone Composited Zone intervals
Hole ID From To Length Au g/t From To Length Au g/t
KHRDO098 20 60 40 6.57 20 214 14 6.57
KHRDO098 214 26 4.6 0.39
KHRDO098 26 27 1 1.68
KHRDO098 27 30 3 0.47
KHRDO098 30 30.3 0.3 2.18
KHRDO098 30.3 36.55 6.25 0.21
KHRDO098 36.55 36.75 0.2 3.57
KHRDO098 36.75 48 11.25 0.46
KHRDO098 48 48.2 0.2 13.00
KHRDO098 48.2 49.75 1.55 0.38
KHRDO098 49.75 50 0.25 11.25
KHRDO098 50 54 4 0.37
KHRDO098 54 60 6 38.91
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Broad stockwork zone

Composited Zone intervals

Hole ID From To Length Au g/t From To Length Au g/t
KHRDO098 147.96 224.96 77 5.33 147.96 148.17 0.21 158.00
KHRDO098 148.17 148.83 0.66 0.69
KHRDO098 148.83 150 1.17 1.32
KHRDO098 150 155.01 5.01 0.20
KHRDO098 155.01 155.34 0.33 9.19
KHRDO098 155.34 163.43 8.09 0.14
KHRDO098 163.43 172.4 8.97 28.26
KHRDO098 172.4 174.87 2.47 0.08
KHRDO098 174.87 175.07 0.2 1.07
KHRDO098 175.07 182.03 6.96 0.16
KHRDO098 182.03 182.53 0.5 99.70
KHRDO098 182.53 185 2.47 0.22
KHRDO098 185 186.81 1.81 0.74
KHRDO098 186.81 190 3.19 0.17
KHRDO098 190 191 1 1.02
KHRDO098 191 199 8 0.22
KHRDO098 199 201.55 2.55 2.96
KHRDO098 201.55 205.8 4.25 0.14
KHRDO098 205.8 206.04 0.24 5.33
KHRDO098 206.04 208.71 2.67 0.15
KHRDO098 208.71 208.91 0.2 3.70
KHRDO098 208.91 214.55 5.64 0.19
KHRDO098 214.55 216.01 1.46 6.98
KHRDO098 216.01 220.29 4.28 0.11
KHRDO098 220.29 220.49 0.2 10.90
KHRDO098 221.12 223.31 2.19 0.46
KHRDO098 223.31 224.96 1.65 20.76
Broad stockwork zone Composited Zone intervals
Hole ID From To Length Au g/t From To Length Au g/t
KHRDO0099 0.8 95.1 94.3 1.20 0.8 1 0.2 2.12
KHRDO0099 1 5 4 0.17
KHRDO0099 5 6.11 1.11 2.14
KHRDO0099 6.11 12.1 5.99 0.28
KHRDO0099 12.1 12.48 0.38 1.26
KHRDO0099 12.48 13.38 0.9 0.05
KHRDO0099 13.38 13.58 0.2 1.20
KHRDO0099 13.58 21 7.42 0.19
KHRDO0099 21 24.4 3.4 3.44
KHRDO0099 244 27.77 3.37 0.34
KHRDO0099 27.77 30 2.23 10.65
KHRDO0099 30 36.85 6.85 0.24
KHRDO0099 36.85 42.3 5.45 3.79
KHRDO0099 42.3 47.08 4.78 0.16
KHRDO0099 47.08 47.28 0.2 5.01
KHRDO0099 47.28 52.32 5.04 0.11
KHRDO0099 52.32 56.27 3.95 2.05
KHRDO0099 56.27 60.76 4.49 0.27
KHRDO0099 60.76 61.43 0.67 23.90
KHRDO0099 61.43 62.91 1.48 0.51
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KHRDO0099 62.91 63.11 0.2 29.90
KHRDO0099 63.11 66.7 3.59 0.18
KHRDO0099 66.7 66.9 0.2 1.87
KHRDO0099 66.9 78.75 11.85 0.19
KHRDO0099 78.75 78.95 0.2 1.13
KHRDO0099 78.95 80.81 1.86 0.15
KHRDO0099 80.81 82 1.19 1.45
KHRDO0099 82 86 4 0.17
KHRDO0099 86 86.31 0.31 1.89
KHRDO0099 86.31 88.45 2.14 0.18
KHRDO0099 88.45 88.68 0.23 3.50
KHRDO0099 88.68 90 1.32 0.30
KHRDO0099 90 90.6 0.6 2.94
KHRDO0099 90.6 93.19 2.59 0.27
KHRDO0099 93.19 93.55 0.36 1.50
KHRDO0099 93.55 93.95 0.4 0.19
KHRDO0099 93.95 94.15 0.2 2.18
KHRDO0099 94.15 94.9 0.75 0.05
KHRDO0099 94.9 95.1 0.2 2.49
Broad stockwork zone Composited Zone intervals
Hole ID From To Length Au g/t From To Length Au g/t
KHRDO0099 119 137.75 18.75 1.34 119 119.23 0.23 1.86
KHRDO0099 119.23 120.75 1.52 0.52
KHRDO0099 120.75 121 0.25 5.81
KHRDO0099 121 123.02 2.02 0.34
KHRDO0099 123.02 123.41 0.39 2.38
KHRDO0099 123.41 126.08 2.67 0.37
KHRDO0099 126.08 128.45 2.37 1.06
KHRDO0099 128.45 135.04 6.59 0.21
KHRDO0099 136.1 137.75 1.65 9.67
Broad stockwork zone Composited Zone intervals
Hole ID From To Length Au g/t From To Length Au g/t
KHRDO100 14.06 44.1 30.04 2.64 14.06 14.26 0.2 8.07
KHRDO0100 14.26 21.3 7.04 0.13
KHRDO0100 213 22.57 1.27 17.82
KHRDO0100 22.57 30.96 8.39 0.27
KHRDO100 30.96 31.22 0.26 103.50
KHRDO0100 31.22 36.59 5.37 0.25
KHRDO0100 36.59 37.8 1.21 2.00
KHRDO100 37.8 41.85 4.05 0.35
KHRDO0100 41.85 44.1 2.25 8.75
Broad stockwork zone Composited Zone intervals
Hole ID From To Length Au g/t From To Length Au g/t
KHRDO100 53.83 99.29 45.46 1.65 53.83 55 1.17 1.42
KHRDO100 55 57.24 2.24 0.37
KHRDO100 57.24 58.18 0.94 2.26
KHRDO0100 58.18 61.32 3.14 0.22
KHRDO0100 61.32 61.55 0.23 1.57
KHRDO100 61.55 69.15 7.6 0.34
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KHRDO0100 69.15 69.35 0.2 28.20
KHRDO0100 69.35 71.35 2 0.08
KHRDO100 71.35 72.55 1.2 1.12
KHRDO100 72.55 77.1 4.55 0.25
KHRDO0100 77.1 78.3 1.2 1.75
KHRDO0100 78.3 84.91 6.61 0.21
KHRDO0100 84.91 85.25 0.34 14.00
KHRDO100 85.25 90 4.75 0.07
KHRDO100 90 93.5 3.5 9.83
KHRDO0100 935 99 5.5 0.02
KHRDO0100 99 99.29 0.29 53.50
Broad stockwork zone Composited Zone intervals
Hole ID From To Length Au g/t From To Length Au g/t
KHRDO0101 13.8 84.25 70.45 2.06 13.8 14.23 0.43 7.53
KHRDO0101 14.23 22 7.77 0.19
KHRDO0101 22 24.12 2.12 8.45
KHRDO0101 24.12 37 12.88 0.17
KHRDO0101 37 38.08 1.08 1.56
KHRDO0101 38.08 49.16 11.08 0.17
KHRDO0101 49.16 49.38 0.22 1.10
KHRDO0101 49.38 54.3 4.92 0.14
KHRDO0101 54.3 59.02 4.72 14.40
KHRDO0101 59.02 64.7 5.68 0.51
KHRDO0101 64.7 64.9 0.2 14.00
KHRDO0101 64.9 68.3 3.4 0.26
KHRDO0101 68.3 68.94 0.64 1.02
KHRDO0101 68.94 70.2 1.26 0.38
KHRDO0101 70.2 71.08 0.88 1.03
KHRDO0101 71.08 74.04 2.96 0.23
KHRDO0101 74.04 76.34 23 3.18
KHRDO0101 76.34 82.49 6.15 0.15
KHRDO0101 82.49 84.25 1.76 17.25
Broad stockwork zone Composited Zone intervals
Hole ID From To Length Au g/t From To Length Au g/t
KHRDO0101 95.47 111.08 15.61 5.55 95.47 95.77 0.3 160.00
KHRDO0101 95.77 98.43 2.66 0.14
KHRDO0101 98.43 98.63 0.2 103.00
KHRDO0101 98.63 103.32 4.69 0.08
KHRDO0101 103.32 103.77 0.45 1.49
KHRDO0101 103.77 107.29 3.52 0.23
KHRDO0101 107.29 108.37 1.08 2.59
KHRDO0101 108.37 110.88 2.51 0.01
KHRDO0101 110.88 111.08 0.2 64.90
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TABLE 2: KOTH drill hole collar locations reported for this announcement (data reported in mine grid)

Holed ID Easting (Mine Grid) Northing (Mine Grid) RL (Mine Grid) Dip Azimuth Depth Collar Location
KHRDO095 50897.235 10924.854 4951.306 -10 3435 329.90 W4954 OD
KHRD0096 50900.029 10926.941 4952.175 -2.5 347.5 189.00 W4954 OD
KHRD0097 50900.030 10926.924 4952.065 -15 347.5 273.10 W4954 OD
KHRDO098 50900.043 10927.875 4951.958 -10 3525 234.04 W4954 OD
KHRD0099 50851.764 10977.351 4951.686 -8 333.0 142.00 W4954 ACC
KHRDO0100 50803.275 10988.064 4954.789 4 12.5 125.73 W4954 ACC
KHRD0101 50803.378 10988.065 4954.787 2.5 22.0 127.01 W4954 ACC

TABLE 3: KOTH significant assays above 1 g/t from the report drill holes in this announcement, downhole, no dilution.

Hole ID From Length (m) Au (g)/t Comments
KHRDO095 14.06 0.93 2.84 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0O095 20.62 2.93 2.40 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0095 27.99 1.11 1.27 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 29.98 0.27 6.85 Little Lemon Domain
KHRDO0095 37.72 0.31 4.06 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0095 39.72 0.26 6.20 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO095 59.5 0.70 4.38 Lemonwood Domain
KHRDO0095 61.6 1.67 10.60 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0OO095 63.62 0.28 16.05 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO095 66.19 1.08 1.41 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 67.78 0.20 16.25 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO095 70.51 4.59 22.66 Shear 6 Domain
KHRDO095 76 0.30 5.10 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 79.22 0.20 18.40 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO095 80.6 1.20 1.18 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0095 84.2 1.20 1.18 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0O095 87.12 0.60 65.91 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO095 90.25 0.58 16.50 Margary Domain
KHRDO0095 95.46 0.20 1.50 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0095 97.89 0.66 1.88 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 104.41 1.12 2.94 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 123 0.25 1.22 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0095 131.53 0.52 28.60 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO095 134.9 0.22 8.47 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 137.35 0.25 7.02 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0OO095 148.44 0.35 80.40 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO095 157 0.22 10.25 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 164.03 0.68 43.50 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 178.82 0.21 1.95 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO095 179.88 0.66 45.49 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0095 181.3 0.20 1.67 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 191.5 0.66 9.63 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0095 196.3 1.20 3.51 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0095 199.82 0.74 38.27 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 213.75 0.83 18.17 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 222.28 0.72 17.78 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0095 227.59 0.21 4.89 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 232 0.31 23.00 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 247.42 0.21 1.86 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0095 250.53 1.17 2.80 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0095 254.06 0.76 1.60 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
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Hole ID From Length (m) Au (g)/t Comments

KHRDO0095 255.16 2.94 2.29 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO095 270.54 1.13 1.68 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0O095 279.7 0.20 1.30 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0O095 285.45 0.25 16.65 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 286.8 0.20 18.70 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 288.59 0.54 1.81 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0095 292.66 0.22 1.37 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 297.54 0.21 1.42 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 303.02 0.68 9.04 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0O095 309.03 0.33 1.53 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0095 314.35 0.49 128.00 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0095 318.4 1.20 6.53 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0095 320.5 0.20 12.80 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0096 23.55 1.35 11.63 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0096 26.15 1.15 3.22 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0096 30.3 0.20 9.67 Little Lemon Domain

KHRD0096 31 1.00 1.49 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0096 37.1 0.90 73.30 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0096 42 1.10 5.58 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0096 44 1.00 1.81 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0096 46 1.00 3.28 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0096 47.55 0.20 18.25 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0096 48.1 0.20 9.37 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0096 51.85 0.25 4.18 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0096 52.3 0.50 1.38 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0096 54.7 0.30 1.20 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0096 57 2.00 3.73 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO096 60 1.00 21.30 Lemonwood Domain

KHRDO0096 81 1.00 2.61 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0096 98 1.50 6.21 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0096 109.5 0.90 3.52 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0096 111.7 0.25 9.27 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0096 122 3.00 6.65 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0096 140.3 0.70 3.63 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0096 142 0.45 211 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0096 143 1.00 1.56 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0096 164 1.00 1.45 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 5 1.00 2.07 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 15 1.35 16.21 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 18 1.00 3.68 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 26 0.70 1.94 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO097 28.4 0.20 44.40 Little Lemon Domain

KHRDO0097 29.45 0.20 5.91 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 36.65 0.20 3.68 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 38.95 1.15 23.96 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 56.2 0.30 2.47 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 57.85 1.15 2.78 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO097 60.15 0.20 109.00 Lemonwood Domain

KHRDO0097 61 0.50 3.78 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 65 1.00 1.10 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 84.1 0.90 78.60 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO097 89.8 0.25 28.60 Margary Domain

KHRDO0097 90.55 0.20 1.08 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
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Hole ID From Length (m) Au (g)/t Comments

KHRDO0097 97.65 0.20 1.61 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 100 0.90 7.33 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 102.35 0.20 1.67 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 111.3 0.45 27.21 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 115.2 0.20 45.50 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 132.45 0.25 41.10 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 135 0.30 1.93 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 145 0.25 1.41 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 150.8 0.20 11.30 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 154 0.20 1.72 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 165.9 0.30 11.55 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 168 0.25 1.55 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 179.9 0.20 4.19 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 180.3 0.20 23.20 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 181.95 0.20 1.42 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 183.65 1.35 7.31 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 191 1.00 2.63 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 193 2.10 1.15 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 199 1.00 1.10 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 209.03 0.27 3.93 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 210.65 0.20 4.11 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 214 0.40 5.91 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 216.6 0.20 16.20 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 227.85 0.45 20.70 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 243.8 0.20 4.00 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 249.85 0.50 9.54 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 250.7 0.35 4.94 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0097 253.1 0.20 9.06 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0097 254.85 0.25 81.60 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0098 20 1.40 6.57 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0098 26 1.00 1.68 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0098 30 0.30 2.18 Little Lemon Domain

KHRDO0098 36.55 0.20 3.57 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0098 48 0.20 13.00 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0098 49.75 0.25 11.25 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0098 54 6.00 38.91 Not modelled; Lemonwood Domain
KHRD0098 83.7 0.20 26.30 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0098 97.77 0.29 2.18 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0098 131.31 0.81 2.57 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0098 133 0.79 1.15 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0098 147.96 0.21 158.00 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0098 148.83 1.17 1.32 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0098 155.01 0.33 9.19 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0098 163.43 1.32 5.89 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0098 165.77 0.33 42.20 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0098 168 1.00 2.76 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0098 170 1.00 1.58 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0098 172.2 0.20 4.83 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0098 174.87 0.20 1.07 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0098 182.03 0.50 99.70 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0098 185 0.20 1.12 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0098 186.39 0.42 1.55 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0098 190 1.00 1.02 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
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Hole ID From Length (m) Au (g)/t Comments

KHRDO0098 199 0.20 5.23 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0098 200.82 0.73 8.55 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0098 205.8 0.24 5.33 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0098 208.71 0.20 3.70 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0098 214.55 0.20 35.70 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0098 215 1.01 2.98 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0098 220.29 0.20 10.90 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0098 223.31 0.20 12.75 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0098 224.13 0.83 38.14 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0099 0.8 0.20 2.12 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0099 5 1.11 2.14 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0099 12.1 0.38 1.26 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0099 13.38 0.20 1.20 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO099 21 0.23 12.35 Margary Domain

KHRDO099 21.7 2.70 3.14 Margary Domain

KHRDO099 27.77 0.73 31.37 MAR_XV06 Domain

KHRD0099 29.7 0.30 1.19 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0099 36.85 1.15 1.12 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0099 39.83 0.40 45.00 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0099 40.86 0.20 3.35 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0099 42.1 0.20 1.20 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0099 47.08 0.20 5.01 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0099 52.32 1.81 4.03 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0099 56.07 0.20 2.20 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0099 60.76 0.67 23.90 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0099 62.91 0.20 29.90 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0099 66.7 0.20 1.87 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0099 78.75 0.20 1.13 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0099 80.81 1.19 1.45 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0099 86 0.31 1.89 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0099 88.45 0.23 3.50 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0099 90 0.60 2.94 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0099 93.19 0.36 1.50 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0099 93.95 0.20 2.18 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0099 94.9 0.20 2.49 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO099 108.07 1.49 2.69 Imperial Domain

KHRD0099 117 0.60 1.00 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0099 119 0.23 1.86 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0099 120.75 0.25 5.81 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0099 123.02 0.39 2.38 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0099 126.08 0.43 1.57 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0099 127.25 1.20 1.42 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0099 135.04 1.06 1.77 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0099 136.76 0.99 13.64 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0100 14.06 0.20 8.07 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0100 21.3 1.27 17.82 Imperial Domain

KHRDO0100 30.96 0.26 103.50 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0100 36.59 0.21 7.84 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0100 37.6 0.20 1.10 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0100 41.85 2.25 8.75 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0100 53.83 1.17 1.42 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0100 57.24 0.21 1.74 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0100 57.91 0.27 6.24 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
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Hole ID From Length (m) Au (g)/t Comments

KHRDO0100 61.32 0.23 1.57 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0100 69.15 0.20 28.20 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0100 71.35 1.20 1.12 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0100 77.1 1.20 1.75 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0100 84.91 0.34 14.00 Shear 4 Domain

KHRDO0100 90 1.31 3.69 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0100 92.68 0.82 35.0 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0100 99 0.29 53.5 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0101 1.05 0.54 2.74 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0101 13.8 0.43 7.53 Not modelled; Imperial N2 Domain
KHRD0101 22 0.20 29.40 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0101 23.6 0.52 22.40 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0101 37 1.08 1.56 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0101 49.16 0.22 1.10 Imperial N1 Domain

KHRDO0101 54.3 0.30 3.71 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0101 56.07 1.22 53.50 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0101 58.7 0.32 1.11 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0101 64.7 0.20 14.0 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0101 68.3 0.64 1.02 Imperial N1 Domain

KHRD0101 70.2 0.88 1.03 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0101 74.04 0.23 9.08 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0101 74.95 1.39 3.68 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO0101 82.49 0.61 48.21 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRD0101 83.9 0.35 2.43 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
KHRDO101 95.47 0.30 160.00 Shear 4 Domain

KHRD0101 98.43 0.20 103.00 Shear 4 Domain

KHRD0101 103.32 0.45 1.49 Potential Stockwork Zone intercept
